 EXCESS (or Excess) is the first part of each and every loss or claim for which the Cardholder (or Insured Person) is responsible for and 

which is not payable by the Insurers. 
 

Warranty  

All benefits herein for a Student will be invalidated if any trip abroad is less than 45 (forty-five) days and exceeds more 

than 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days. There is no cover should a Student take a vacation or undertake any travel 

away from their place of studies, other than to their normal place of permanent and/or parental residence in Cyprus. 

Cancellation rights 

We hope both the  Policyholder is happy with the cover this policy provides.

[...]

(sixteen) and 40 (forty) years, who are in full-time study at a recognised university or an advanced educational facility 

abroad, including but not limited to, a college, school or other educational institution.  

Any trip abroad shall not be less than 45 (forty-five) days and shall not exceed more than 365 (three hundred and sixty 

five) days.  

Payment for a one-way trip (departure or return) must be pre-paid in full before the trip commences by a parent of a 

Student by means of an eligible Card and is only for the benefit of a Student. The Insurers will only pay to a Student, or to